

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Public school	MEETING DATE	2019-06-25 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
TEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
EE-6.	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	
	DEPARTMENT	Grants Administration	Open Agenda Yes O No

TITLE:

Agreement with CareerSource Broward - Out of School Youth Program

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and CareerSource Broward. The Agreement term begins upon July 1, 2019 and ends on June 30, 2020.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, has been awarded an extension of the Out of School Youth Program funded by CareerSource Broward from federal Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) funds in the amount of \$475,000. The program will serve technical college, community school students only that are enrolled in the GED program and who meet WIOA eligibility requirements for out-of-school youth. The program design includes individual career pathway plans, employability skills development, financial literacy skills, and on the job training delivered by Broward County Public Schools employed teachers, counselors, and job coaches. The School Board reviewed and approved the grant application on April 9, 2019. The amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

\odot	Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	Ο	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	С) Goal 3: Effective Communication
---------	----------------------------------	---	--------------------------------	---	-----------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is \$475,000. The source of funds is the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) administered by CareerSource Broward. This is year four of the grant. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Agreement Careers	Source OSY_EE-6 RSBM 062519 - ON	NLINE (3) Approved ARF_E	E-1 SBOM 040919
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INF	ORMATION:	
	Name: Enid Valdez, Director	Phone: 754-321-8401	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name:		Phone:
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWA Senior Leader & Title Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	·	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: _ By:	·
Signature		· _	School Board Chair
Electronic Signature			